

CNR No: HRJNA10010352022

CIS No: RENT/11/2022

Arya Samaj Vs. Smt. Veena

Present: Sh. M.P. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Sudesh Sheokand, Legal Aid Counsel for respondent.

PW Anil Arya is present and examined as PW1. No other PW is present. Adjournment requested. Heard. Now, on the request Ld. Counsel for petitioner, the case is listed for **23.05.2025** for evidence of the petitioner at own responsibility.

Date of Order: 27.03.2025
Mosam Giri

(Ashwani Gupta)
CJ(JD)/ Narwana
UID No. HR0450